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Public Health, Minor
A multidisciplinary minor that extends student’s understanding of public health and the social determinants of health and prepares students to engage in
actions to improve the health of all populations across the world.

Minor in Public Health
The minor requires 18 credit hours. Six credit hours are required and the additional 12 credits must include at least one course from each of the three
content areas below.

Code Title Hours

Required courses:

HEAL 1931 Topics in Health Care (Topic: Introduction to Public Health) 3

or MLSC 2060 Public Health

HEAL 4931 Topics in Health (Topic: Introduction to Epidemiology) 3

or BISC 4153 Epidemiology

Elective courses - At least one course from each of the three content areas: 12

Health and Health Care Content Area:

BIEN 4931 Topics in Biomedical Engineering (Topic: Global Mobility)

BISC 3110 Nutritional Aspects of Health

BISC 4150 Outbreaks, Epidemics and Pandemics

BISC 4157 Global Health

BISC 4170 Biology, Moral Behavior and Policy

CMST 4500 Health Communication

EXPH 3500 Health Behavior

EXPH 3625 Exercise is Medicine

HEAL 1200 Women's Health

HEAL 1400 Veteran Health and Culture

HEAL 2045 Normal and Therapeutic Nutrition

HEAL 2100 Introduction to Global Health

HEAL 3200 Bioethics for Healthcare: Foundations, Dilemmas and Decision-Making

PHIL 4335 Biomedical Ethics

POSC 4381 Politics of U.S. Health Care

or BISC 4381 Politics of U.S. Health Care

POSC 4461 Comparative Health Politics and Policy

or BISC 4461 Comparative Health Politics and Policy

PSYC 3420 Health Psychology

PSYC 3430 Psychology of Gender and Health

NURS 3600 Community and Population Health Nursing (Nursing students only)

Social and Community Context Content Area:

CRLS 3130 Women, Crime, and Criminal Justice

CRLS 3640 Domestic Violence in the United States

CRLS 3660 Sex Offenses and Offenders

CRLS 3680 Family Violence and Public Intervention

HEAL 1025 Culture and Health

or HEAL 1025H Honors Culture and Health

PHIL 3502 Narrating Freedom: Gender, Race and Mass Incarceration

SOCI 3250 Race and Racism

SOCI 3500 Culture, Health and Illness

SOCI 3550 Race, Gender and Medicine

SOCI 3700 Social Movements, Protest and Change

SOCI 4400 Social Inequality

SOWJ 2150 Immigrants and their Communities
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SOWJ 2200 Human Behavior in the Social Environment

SOWJ 2600 Community Organizing

SOWJ 3400 Advocacy and Social Change: Theory and Practice

THEO 3460 Theology and Global Health

Neighborhood and Built Environment, Education and Economic Stability Content Area:

CRLS 2110 Media and Violence

CRLS 4350 Neighborhoods and Crime

CEEN 1200 Introduction to Infrastructure

CEEN 3510 Environmental Engineering

CEEN 3610 Transportation Engineering

ECON 4022 Economics of Healthcare and Health Policy

EDUC 4540 Philosophy of Education

EDUC 4600 Latinx Education: Challenges and Possibilities

ENTP 4018 Milwaukee Urban Business Learning

HEALI 4931 Topics in Health-International (Topic: Global Health Concepts in South Africa)

HEALI 4941 Diverse Contexts of Health in Peru

SOWJ 3001 Social Welfare Policy and Services

Total Credit Hours: 18

University Policies
• Academic Advising (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-advising/)

• Academic Censure - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-censure/undergraduate/)

• Academic Integrity (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-integrity/)

• Academic Misconduct (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-misconduct-policy/)

• Academic Program Definitions (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-programs-defined/)

• Academic Standing (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-standing/)

• Accelerated Degree Programs (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/accelerated-degree-programs/)

• Advanced Standing Credit - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/advanced-standing-undergraduate/)

• Attendance - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/attendance/undergraduate/)

• Audit - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/audit/)

• Awarding Diplomas and Certificates (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/awarding-diplomas-certificates/)

• Background Checks, Drug Testing (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/background-checks-drug-testing/)

• Class Rank (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/class-rank/)

• Classification - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/classification-undergraduate/)

• Commencement (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/commencement/)

• Conferral of Degrees and Certificates (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/conferral-degrees-certificates/)

• Course Levels (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/course-levels/)

• Credit Hour (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/credit/)

• Credit Load - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/credit-load/undergraduate/)

• Examinations (Midterm and Final) - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/examinations-midterm-final-undergraduate/)

• Faculty Grading (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/faculty-grading/)

• Family Education Rights and Privacy Act-FERPA (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/ferpa/)

• Grade Appeals (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/grade-appeals/)

• Grading System - Undergraduate and Health Science Professional (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/grading-system/undergraduate-
healthscienceprofessional/)

• Graduation - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/graduation/undergraduate/)

• Immunization and Tuberculosis Screening Requirements (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/immunization-and-tuberculosis-screening/)

• Last Date of Attendance/Activity (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/last-dateof-attendance-activity/)

• Major and Minor Declaration - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/major-declaration/)

• Medical Withdrawal (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/medical-withdrawal/)

• Military Call to Active Duty or Training (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/militarycall-active-duty-training/)

• Non-Degree Undergraduate Students (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/non-degree-undergraduate-students/)
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• Readmission - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/readmission/)

• Registration - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/registration/undergraduate/)

• Repeated Courses - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/repeated-courses/undergraduate/)

• Second Language Course Placement - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/second-language-course-placement-undergraduate/)

• Second/Additional Bachelor Degree (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/second-additional-bachelor-degree/)

• Student Data Use and Privacy (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/student-data-use-privacy/)

• Study at Other Institutions - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/study-institutions/)

• Transcripts-Official (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/transcripts-official/)

• Transfer (Internal) to Another Undergraduate College within the University (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/transfer-internal-another-
undergraduate-college-within-university/)

• Transfer Course Credit - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/transfer-course-credit-policy/undergraduate/)

• Withdrawal - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/withdrawals/undergraduate/)

College of Nursing Policies
• Academic Dismissal/Probation/Academic Alert (CAA) (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/nursing/policies/dismissal-probation-alert/)

• Admission Requirements (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/nursing/policies/admission-requirements/)

• Appeals Procedures (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/nursing/policies/appeals-procedures/)

• Approval of Courses Taken Elsewhere (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/nursing/policies/approval-courses-taken-elsewhere/)

• Attendance (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/nursing/policies/attendance/)

• Clinical/Health Requirements and Criminal Background Checks (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/nursing/policies/clinicalhealth-requirements-criminal-
background-checks/)

• Degree Progression Requirements (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/nursing/policies/degree-progression-requirements/)

• Degrees Offered (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/nursing/policies/degrees-offered/)
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